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RN San Bernardino Community College District
%j—m L : y'?a/,,, Board Strategy Session
) %, (= July 29, 2021
= z 5 4:00 pm Pacific Time
AT

Govemor Newsom issued Executive Order N-25-20 on March 12, 2020,
and Executive Order N-29-20 on March 17, 2020. Portions of these
orders relax parts of the Brown Act. In part, the orders allow elected
officials to “attend” a meeting via teleconference WITHOUT having to
admit members of the public into the location from which they are
participating (N-25-20) and orders that "such a body need not make
available any physical location from which members of the public may
observe the meeting and offer public comment" (N-29-20).

Anyone wishing to participate may do so via the location posted on the
agenda. The meetings are also recorded. In accordance with Board
Policy 2350, persons may address the Board of Trustees on any item
noticed on the agenda. As a matter of law, members of the Board may
not discuss or take action on matters raised during public comment
unless the matters are properly noticed for discussion or action in Open
Session. Submissions are considered a public record under the Public
Records Act, and are therefore subject to public disclosure.

PUBLIC COMMENTS MUST BE SUBMITTED NO LATER THAN 24
HOURS IN ADVANCE OF THE MEETING BY EMAILING
SNIKAC@SBCCD.EDU.

PUBLIC COMMENTS WILL BE READ BY STAFF AT THE TIME
DESIGNATED ON THE AGENDA FOR PUBLIC COMMENTS.

Anyone who requires a disability-related modification or
accommodation in order to participate in the public meeting should
contact the Chancellor’s Office at (909) 388-6902 as far in advance of
the Board meeting as possible.
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AGENDA

Meeting of the Board of Trustees: Redistricting
July 29, 2021

4:00 p.m.

LOCATION: Zoom https://cccconfer.zoom.us/j/549366869

. CALL TO ORDER - PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
. PUBLIC COMMENTS ON AGENDA AND NON-AGENDA ITEMS

Public comments must be submitted no later than 24 hours in
advance of the meeting by emailing snikac@sbccd.edu. Public
comments will be read by staff at the time designated on the
agenda for public comments.

REDISTRICTING PRESENTATION

Todd Robbins, AALRR
Paul Mitchell, Redistricting Partners

. ANNOUNCEMENT OF CLOSED SESSION ITEMS

A. Conference with Labor Negotiators Government Code 54957.6
Agency Representatives: Jose F. Torres and Kristina Hannon —
CSEA, CTA, POA, Management/Supervisors, and confidential
Employees

ADJOURN

The next meeting of the Board: Business Meeting
August 12, 2021 at 4pm

Location: District Boardroom

550 E. Hospitality Ln., Suite 200, San Bernardino, CA
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San Bernardino CCD Redistricting
July 29, 2021
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About Us

Redistricting Partners is a firm that focuses on
redistricting, demographics and voting rights act analysis.

* Works under a master agreement with the Foundation
for California Community Colleges to provide services
directly to districts. We have done more of this work
with community colleges than any other firm.

e Similar partnership with the California School Boards
Association for 2021.
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About Us

Redistricting Partners is a firm that focuses on
redistricting, demographics and voting rights act analysis.

Paul Mitchell — Owner, has conducted dozens of
redistrictings and conversions to districts under the
CVRA.

Kay Montplaisir — Project Manager, has worked on
community engagement and is managing several
redistrictings throughout the state.



Page 6 of 10

© %5 REDISTRICTING

)&% PARTNERS

What is Redistricting

Definition

Redistricting is the process of adjusting district lines every
10 years after the release of the U.S. Census. The well
known examples are Congress and the legislature.

Within the U.S,, redistricting has become an extremely
politicized process and has been the subject of more high-
profile Supreme Court decisions than any other part of
our elections system.
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Traditional Redistricting Principles

Preventing a Districting from becoming a Gerrymander

There are a number of criteria that have been used
nationally and upheld by courts.

* Relatively equal size - people, not citizens
 Contiguous — districts should not hop/jump

* Maintain “communities of interest”

* Follow city/county/local government lines

* Keep districts compact — appearance/function
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Traditional Redistricting Principles

Preventing a Districting from becoming a Gerrymander

Starting in 2020, cities and counties doing redistricting
have additional criteria they must follow under the
California Fair Maps Act. This becomes a “best practice”
for all agencies.

* Process/transparency when conducting redistricting

* Not using incumbent or candidate residence as a
Community of Interest

* Not drawing districts to advantage a political party
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District Overview

Current population

Population
Deviation
Deviation %
Other
Other %
Latino
Latino %
Asian

Asian %
Black

Black %

Citizen Voting Age Population (CVAP)

Total CVAP

Other CVAP

Other CVAP %

Latino CVAP

Latino CVAP %

Asian CVAP

Asian CVAP %

Black CVAP

Black CVAP %

1
102,512
-3,281
-3.1%
19,587
19.1%
73,289
71.5%
3,528
3.4%
6,108

6.0%

1
63,111
15,389

24.4%
40,770
64.6%
2,465
3.9%
4,487

7.1%

2
117,777
11,984
11.3%
15,316
13.0%
86,452
73.4%
3,077
2.6%
12932

11.0%

2
65,877
12,353

18.8%
42,358
64.3%
1,549
2.4%
9,617

14.6%

3
98,514
-1,279
-6.9%
10,644
10.8%
74,131
75.2%
2,424
2.5%
il zhls

11.5%

3
48,984
7,704
15.7%
31,666
64.6%
15373
2.8%
8,241

16.8%

4
104,548
-1,245
-1.2%
48,095
46.0%
35,195
33.7%
14,266
13.6%
6,992

6.7%

4
71,282
36,683

51.5%
20,694
29.0%
8,578
12.0%
5,327

7.5%

107,825
2,032
1.9%
31,249
29.0%
62,364
57.8%
2719
2.6%
11,433

10.6%

66,978
26,175
39.1%
30,602
45.7%
1,530
2.3%
8,671

12.9%

6
106,764
971
0.9%
69,526
65.1%
32,271
30.2%
3,340
31%
1,627

1.5%

76,133
55,153
72.4%
18,504
24.3%
1,739
2.3%
737

1.0%

7
102,612
-3,181
-3.0%
34,309
33.4%
52,227
50.9%
4,941
4.8%
11,135

10.9%

62,728
21,717
44.2%
23,853
38.0%
3,241
5.2%
1,917

12.6%
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	Agenda
	Governor Newsom issued Executive Order N-25-20 on March 12, 2020, and Executive Order N-29-20 on March 17, 2020. Portions of these orders relax parts of the Brown Act. In part, the orders allow elected officials to “attend” a meeting via teleconference WITHOUT having to admit members of the public into the location from which they are participating (N-25-20) and orders that "such a body need not make available any physical location from which members of the public may observe the meeting and offer public comment" (N-29-20).



Anyone wishing to participate may do so via the location posted on the agenda. The meetings are also recorded. In accordance with Board Policy 2350, persons may address the Board of Trustees on any item noticed on the agenda. As a matter of law, members of the Board may not discuss or take action on matters raised during public comment unless the matters are properly noticed for discussion or action in Open Session. Submissions are considered a public record under the Public Records Act, and are therefore subject to public disclosure.



PUBLIC COMMENTS MUST BE SUBMITTED NO LATER THAN 24 HOURS IN ADVANCE OF THE MEETING BY EMAILING SNIKAC@SBCCD.EDU. 

PUBLIC COMMENTS WILL BE READ BY STAFF AT THE TIME DESIGNATED ON THE AGENDA FOR PUBLIC COMMENTS. 



Anyone who requires a disability-related modification or accommodation in order to participate in the public meeting should contact the Chancellor’s Office at (909) 388-6902 as far in advance of the Board meeting as possible.
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